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Model no. 058-1364-2

IMPORTANT: _ INSTRUCTION
‘ Please read this manual carefully before MANUAL
o using this product, and save it for reference.
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®* To reduce the risk of serious injury, read the following safety instructions before
assembling and using the cart.

® The product should be positioned on a level surface.

e Any assembly or maintenance of the product must be carried out by adults only.
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e Arrange for necessary manpower when assembling and moving the cart.

e Check all nuts and bolts periodically for tightness. When required, tighten them
again.

®* Do not exceed the following weight limits for this product.
Maximum load: 700 Ib (315 kg).
Maximum load for each drawer: 100 |Ib (45 kg).
Maximum load for each caster: 400 Ib (180 kg).
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SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.

This manual contains important safety and

operating instructions. Read all instructions
and follow them with use of this product.
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SAFETY

Model No.058-1364-2 Contact us: 1-888-670-6682

Do NOT stand on this product. You may fall which may cause personal injury.When
moving this product, do not pull it. Push the product to prevent personal injury.

BE CAREFUL when opening more than one drawer. The product may become unstable
and tip, which may cause personal injury or product damage.

DO NOT mount this product on a truck bed or any other moving object. This may
cause personal injury or product damage.

DO NOT step in/on the drawers. You may fall which may cause personal
injury.Appropriately secure this product before moving it with a forklift.

DO NOT tow with power equipment. The product could tip, which may cause personal
injury or product damage.

DO NOT talter this product in any manner. For example, do not weld external lockbars
or attach electrical equipment. This may cause product damage or personal injury.

Keep the product on level surfaces. The product may become unstable and tip if stored
or moved on an un-level surface, which may cause personal injury or product damage.

BE CAREFUL when closing the cover: remove hands before the cover closes
completely to prevent personal injury.Close the cover and lock the drawers and doors
before moving this product. The drawers or doors could come open and make the
product unstable and tip, which may cause personal injury or product damage.

‘s|oli91ewWw saBRWWOP SOP NO S2INSSD|Q SOP J9shed Jedanod Inb 85 “ua|noseq aJley
9] 1@ a|geisul yInpoJd 3] aipuai 38 J1UANO,S judledinod sajpiod S9| 38 S410413 SO
‘1inpoJid 9o Jade|dop op jueAe s2340d S| 18 S41041] SD| ZB[|INOIIBA 1d d|219AN0D
9] ZOWJD2Y S9INSSD|( SOP 491IA9,p UIJE JUDWDIR|AdWOD dWId) 9S 9|249AN0D I
anb jueAe sulew SOA 28413924 : 8|249AN0D 9] ZOWIDY SNOA 9nbsio| INJANdd ZIAOS

‘S|9149)1W SabeWWOpP SBP NO S94NSSI| SOp JduleIjud
1esinod nb 8> ‘@jebaoul 8deJINS BUN INS Zdde|dOp 8| hO Zabueld B SNOA |S 19|hdseq
19 9|gejsul JludsAap 1nad jinpoad 8D 'sdue|d sadeyins sap Ans jinpoud 3| zapieo

*S©4NSSD|Q SOP NO S|d1191eW SDberwWWOp Sap 19sned 1nad 129D "anb14129|d
juswadinbg,| @p sed zayoelje A,u 18 86e||INOIIDA Bp SBlleq dp sed zaphos
AU ‘9jdwaxs Jed "}110s 92 anb saJaluew sanbjanb ap j1npo.Jd 82 Syd zaljipow 3N

‘s|o1i9lew sabRWWOP SOP NO S8INSSD|Q SOP JouleIIUD Jledinod Inb 82 “UasidaAuUal
as jleainod }npoud o7 "9s1i03}ow Juswadinbg un DoAe Sy d zauled} 8| dN

"INa3jeAd|d
1014eYD Un d9Ae Jade|dop 8] 9p JueAR }INpoJd 3] UBIQ ZOS1INDS "S84NSSd|q
S9ARIB 9P 4IqNS 319 J19qWO] ZOANOd SNOA "S110413 S8 INS SV d ZaydJiew aN

"s|a1491eW SaBRWWOP SIP NO SBINSSI|C SOP 19UlRIJUD }edinod e[a) "jJuswaAnow
ud 319[qo 241ne No uolwed ap awloy-ale|d aun ins jinpoid 82 S d zd||e3sul,N

‘s|a191ewWw
saBeWWOP SOP NO S3INSSI|Q SOpP J9uUledjud }esinod Inb ad ‘4a|ndseq 32 a|ge3sul
JludAap 3nad ynpoad 89 410413 Un,p snjd za1ANO SNOA @nbsio] INJANdd ZIAOS

*S94NSSa|q S9| 1911A9,p ulje 3 npoud
9] z9sshod ‘zade|dap 8] SNOA anbsJo] 31npoJd 8| sed za4l} N "S84NSsSd|q SOARIB
9p 11qNs 19 19qw 0] zal44nod SNOA “11NpoJad 82 UNS 1NOQSP SVYd Z9Ud) SNOA dN

2899-0/9 888 L he snou daAe zanbjunwwod g-#9£1-850 : d[3pow 8p 5N

4

4

311dNJ3S

14



ol S 110ssaJl e d||apuoy
9L 8K ole|d o||apuoy
9l 0C+«8KW |euobexay uojhog
14 147514 awJojIonid uojhog
oy S nouo3
oy 718N uojnog

310 S9410SS920Yy

ledgie| neaje|d H
9119|hoy o
neaje|d 4
aJinod 3
yoddns g
9|248AN0D D
8lled g

saublod v

$3031d S3A WON

-
4
-l
(7))
=
(14
g
o

1]
=
(<]

r PART NAME QTY
(_ﬂl A Handle 1PC
m B Leg 4PCS
U C Top 1PC
m D Bracket 2PCS
o e
O
— G Castor 4PCS
m H Side Bin 1PC
(9]
11
n Accessories QTY

Bolt M8*14 40 PCS

Nut M8 40 PCS

Cross head bolt M8*14 4 PCS

Hex bolt M8*20 16 PCS

Flat washer M8 16 PCS

Spring washer M8 16 PCS




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Model No.058-1364-2 Contact us: 1-888-670-6682

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

*Remove all items from the box and ensure that all parts listed above are present.

*When installing parts that have more than one screw, tighten all screws by hand
before finishing tightening them with tools.

STEP1

Attach castors (G) to the tray (F) using:
Hex bolt M8*20 16 PCS

Flat washer M8 16 PCS

Spring washer M8 16 PCS

Attach legs (B) to the tray (F) using:
Bolt M8*14 16 PCS
Nut M8 16 PCS

NOTE: If any parts are missing or damaged, or if you have any questions,
please call our toll-free helpline at 1-888-670-6682.
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STEP 3

Attach brackets (D) and the beams (E) to the legs (B) using:
Bolt M8*14 8 PCS

Nut M8 8 PCS

STEP 4

Attach top (C) to the legs (B) using:

Bolt M8*14 14 PCS

Nut M8 14 PCS

Cross head bolt M8*14 4 PCS
q

STEPS

Attach handle (A) to the legs (B) using:
Bolt M8*14 2PCS

Nut

NOTE: If any parts are missing or damaged, or if you have any questions,

please call our toll-free helpline at 1-888-670-6682.
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8 Model No.058-1364-2 Contact us: 1-888-670-6682
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STEP 6 2103 € SIA
1. CAUTION: The ST4.8 x 57 mm tap screw should be drilled into the wall studs. If
fixing the cabinet to a drywall, please drill two appropriately sized holes in the wall

first. Pass the screw through the expansion tube, and insert it into the hole.

e Ensure that the cabinet is fixed to the wall at the same height as the cabinet itself. 9W uojnog T 9K 93e1d

e Find a flat floor where the cabinet will be placed. Install the L-bracket to the % \\
cabinet with two M6 bolts, then tighten the screw using two M6 nuts and a wrench. i \ 1 us pioddng

e Mark anchor locations on wall behind Top Cabinets at same height and lateral N\ A \ _
positions as L-bracket. Install the bracket to the wall using one ST4.8 x 57 mm tap 7 uS 3ioddns L= ok T'VM \'
screw. o)

e Fasten the cabinet by using the safety strap to tie the cabinet and safety bracket
together. Tighten securely.
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Safety strap
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MAINTENANCE

« Automobile wax will protect and preserve the finish of your tool cart.Using the
standard application instructions, apply wax regularly to your tool cart to protect
against scratching.

*Use a soft, clean cloth and standard cleaning solutions to remove grease, dirt or oil.Do
not use solvents or flammable cleaning liquids.

eLubricate slides with petroleum jelly twice yearly.
eLubricate castors with high-quality grease annually.
*Use graphite to lubricate lock annually.

*Drawer fronts, trim and other surfaces may be cleaned with a mild detergent and
water.

WARRANTY

This Maximum product carries a one (1) year LIMITED warranty against
defects in workmanship and materials. This product is not guaranteed
against wear or breakage due to misuse and/or abuse.

Made in China
Imported by
MAXIMUM Canada Toronto, Canada M4S 2BS8

Ty O

Se
=
4
g
x
<
3
[a]
r4
g
(11
O
r4
g
y 4
1]
=
-
g
=




